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the Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board held an election-on September 20, 1962

by secret ballet of 811 Social Caseworkers and
Professionally Trained Caseworkers employed by the Dept. of Social Welfare
excluding Public Assistance Administrator, Chief Public Assistance Super-
visor, Senior Public Assistance Supervisors, Chief Medical Assistance
Supervisor, Social Audit Supervisor, Administrator Child Welfare Services,
Chief Child Welfare Services Supervisor, Chief Child Licensing Supervisor,
and Senior Casework Supervisor
On the basis of the election of said employees as aforesaid, the Rhode Island Alliance of
Public Social Workers

has been designated by a majority of said employees of Department of Social Welfare (Div. of
Public Assistance & Div. of Child Welfare ServiG@g.i bargaining representative.

The Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board by virtue of and pursuant to the powers vested in said
Board by 28-7-16, General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, it is hereby:

CERTIFIED, that the Rhode Island Alliance of Public Social Workers

has been designated and selected by a majority of the Social Caseworkers and Professionally
Trained Caseworkers employed by the Dept. of Social Welfare excluding
Public Assistance Administrator, Chief Public Assistance Supervisor, Senior
Public Assistance Supervisors, 6h1ef Medical Assistance Supervisor, Social
Audit Supervisor, Administrator Child Welfare Services, Chief Chilé Welfare
Services Supervisor, Chief Child Licensing Supervisor, and Senior

Casework Supervisor

as their sole representative for the purpose of collective bargaining and that pursuant to the provisions of
28-7-16, (1) of the Act, the Rhode Island Alliance of Public Social Workers

is the exclusive bargaining representative of said employees for the purposes of collective bargaining with re-
spect to rates of pay, hours of employment and other conditions of employment.
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to. Peter B. Clare, Chief, Employee Relations, Dept. of Soc. Welfare
Frank DePetrillo, President, R. I. Alliance of Pub. Soc. Workers
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